

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21475/2022

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN KUMAR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6145/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.47469/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.47473/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /  
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Stuti Vatsa, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP No.21475 OF 2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4, there is no  
appearance.

However, Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr.  
Lokesh Sinhal, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and  
counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Two weeks time, is  
granted to file vakalatnama. After filing of vakalatnama, Ld.

Counsel for petitioner is directed to provide copy of petition papers to Ld. AOR appearing for respondent no.1 and file necessary proof thereof. Thereafter, four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit to respondent no.1.

List again on 31.07.2023.

SLP No.6145/23

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that they have filed application for amended memo of parties, but the office report is not reflecting the same. Registry to verify and report accordingly.

List again on 31.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm