

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21475/2022

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN KUMAR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6145/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.47469/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47473/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR  
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Greeshma Beebi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Tanuj Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Stuti Vatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Bhaker, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No.21475 OF 2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4, there is no appearance.

However, Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

**SLP(C) No. 6145/2023**

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed IA for permission to file amended memo of parties.

Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

**VIVEK SAXENA**  
**Registrar**

pm