

ITEM NO.801  
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21475/2022

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN KUMAR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6145/2023 (IV-B)

(IA NO.67658/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)  
(Mentioned)

Date : 19-03-2024 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO.67658/2024 (APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER) IN  
SLP(C) No. 6145/2023

List on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)