

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21475/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2022 in CWP No. 19018/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN KUMAR MEHTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 67658/2024 IN SLP (C) NO. 6145/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6145/2023 (IV-B)

(IA NO.47469/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.89256/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA NO.180068/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO.180459/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA NO.67658/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date : 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR  
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Praful Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnendu Datta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tanuj Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha, Adv.  
Ms. Stuti Vatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Vijayant Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NOS. 67658/2024, 180068/2023 AND 89256/2023 IN SLP(C) NO.  
6145/2023

List on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)